1
ARTS-7670
IP69K Waterproof Fanless Computer with
Intel® 14th/13th/12th Generation Core™ CPU
User Manual
Version 1.0
2026.01P/N: 4010767000100P
2

•	1 x Thermal-Pad for RAM
•	Screws for SSD/HDD/Wall Mount
1.5. Ordering Information
ARTS-7670 Intel® 14th/13th/12th-Gen Core™ CPU (LGA1700 socket, 35W/ 65W)
- 6 -
Introduction
1.5.1. Optional Accessories
The following items are normally optional, but some vendors may include them as a
standard package, or some vendors may not carry all the items.
PAC-280W8C-MW-ES 24V/11.67A, 280W AC/DC Adapter ,
-30~+70°C, w/ EU & USA Power Cord
CBL-M12L5-PWR-200CM Power Cable, M12 5P(L-coded) TO 3P
OPEN, Length: 200CM
CBL-M12-7670
ARTS-7670 M12 cable kit, including:
4 x CBL-M12X8M-RJ45-50CM
3 x CBL-M12A8M-2U2TA-50CM
1 x CBL-M12A8M-2DB9COM2-50CM
1 x CBL-M12A8M-1DB9CAN2-50CM
1 x CBL-M12A17M-VGA-150CM
WiFi-AT4550 Atheros QCNFA324 mPCIe Wi-Fi+BT Module
Kit  (w/ 2 x 30cm RF Cable)
LTE-4450 Quectel EG25-G mPCIe LTE Cat 4 Module
Kit (for Global, w/ 1 x 25cm RF Cable)
ANT-P14 IP67 2.4G/5G/6G WIRELESS ANTENNA KIT
W/ CABLE FOR WiFi-AT4550
ANT-P11 IP67 5G/4G LTE ANTENNA KIT W/ CABLE
FOR LTE-4450
CBL-M12-7670 (Cable Kit Details)
CBL-M12X8M-RJ45-
50CM
M12( 8-pole-X-coded) to RJ45, CAT6,
Length : 50CM